

GAHC010163452025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/291/2025

ON THE DEATH OF SAYED MAQSUD AHMED, HIS LEGAL HEIRS
NAMELY

1.1: MUMTAZ BEGUM
W/O LATE SAYED MAQSUD AHMED
P/R/O NABAJYOTI PATH NALIAPOOL
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786001

1.2: DIL NAWAZ AHMED
S/O LATE SAYED MAQSUD AHMED
P/R/O NABAJYOTI PATH NALIAPOOL
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-786001

1.3: NAZRIN SULTAANA
D/O LATE SAYED MAQSUD AHMED
P/R/O NABAJYOTI PATH NALIAPOOL
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM
PIN-78600

VERSUS

KHURSHID ALI AHMED
S/O. SAYED MAQSUD AHMED, R/O NABAJYOTI PATH, DIBRUGARH
NALIAPOOL, P.O., P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN-786001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR N N UPADHYAYA, MR. B B KAKATI,MR. V PANDEY,MR. D K BAGCHI

Advocate for the Respondent : A PAREEK, KAUSHIK JAIN

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

With the consent of the other side, the learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment.

It is submitted that affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent has not been tagged.

Registry shall tag the said affidavit on record.

List on 29.05.2026.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant